

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7729/2009

SRI JAGANNATH TEMPLE MNG. COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHA MATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7730/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 142/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 221/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2981/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3414/2010

C.A. No. 3415/2010

C.A. No. 3446/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9167-9168/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9627/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/03/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.03.26

14:33:09 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

2

Mr. Sanjiv Roy, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

Mrs. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.
Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mr. A. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deoria, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 3.00 P.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matters part heard.

List the matters tomorrow i.e. on 26.03.2015.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER