

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7729/2009

SRI JAGANNATH TEMPLE MNG. COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHA MATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7730/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 142/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 221/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2981/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3414/2010

C.A. No. 3415/2010

C.A. No. 3446/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9167-9168/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9627/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.09.08

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

13:08:04 IST
Reason:

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Monga, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Das, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Ms. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.

RR 1-3 in CA 7729/09 Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Pulak Bagchi, Adv.

For Intervenor
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. M.L.Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Keki Vajpei, Adv.

Ms. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Siboo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

Mr. A. Jyoti Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Saha Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit S. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Mr. C.K.Sasi, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.L.Verma, learned senior counsel resumed his further arguments in C.A.No.7729/2009 at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.00 p.m. Then Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 made his submissions in C.A.No. 7330/2009 and SLP(C)Nos. 9167-9168/2010 till 2.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.K. Mullick, learned counsel for the respondent made his reply in C.A.No. 3446/2010 till 4.00 p.m. Ms. C.S.Lakshmi, learned counsel appearing for the respondent in C.A.No.2981/2010 and for the petitioner in SLP(C)No. 9627/2010 and Mr. Rutwik Panda, learned counsel appearing in C.A.Nos. 221 and 7414/2010 on behalf of respondent No.1 adopted arguments made by above-said counsel in their reply submissions. Then Mr. J.K. Das, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant made his counter reply for some time.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to submit their written submissions and reply submissions, if

any, to the written submissions, within a period of one week.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Books cited in these cases are as under:

1. 2001 (6) SCC 356 at 367 pa. 18, 19 and 23
2. 1999 (1) SCC 488 pa.3 at 491
3. 1963 AIR SC 1638 at 1655
4. 2008 (9) SCC 763 pa. 7 and 8
5. 2003 (10) SCC 653 at 660 pa.9
6. 1987 (3) SCC pa.11
7. 2010 (2) SCC 114 pa. 4,7 and 9
8. 2004 (7) SCC 166 at 173 pa.9
9. Orissa Hindu Religious Endowments Act, 1951
10. Orissa Estates Abolition Act, 1951
11. Hindu Law of Religious and Charitable Trust, 5th Edition by Mr. B.K. Mukherjee