

Listed on: 07.04.2016

Court No. 9

Item No. 302

**SECTION XIA**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7**

(Application for correction of typographical error in Judgment dated 16.12.2015)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 7729 OF 2009**

**Sri Jagannath Temple Mng. Committee**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**Siddha Math & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 05.04.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“List the interlocutory application on 07.04.2016 at 3.00 p.m.”**

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were dismissed vide this Court's Reportable Judgment dated 16.12.2015 (Citation 2015(12) JT 389 = 2015 (13) SCALE 874) (Copy of the Judgment dated 16.12.2015 is placed at page Nos. 6 to 72 in the paper books of I.A. No. 7).

It is further submitted that Mr. V.K. Monga, counsel for the Appellant has on 05.02.2016 filed an application for correction of the typographical error occurred in the Judgment dated 16.12.2015 which is registered as I.A. No. 7 (The copy of the same is placed with Appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR