

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7729/2009
SRI JAGANNATH TEMPLE MNG. COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHA MATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For issuance of direction to Govt. of Orissa and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetanketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applicant/appellant is at liberty to work out the rights as provided under the provisions of the Constitution of India read with the Civil Procedure Code to get the Judgment and Order passed in the appeals, which will be the decree, the same shall be executed in terms of the order passed by this Court. If such proceedings are initiated, the same may be expedited by the executing court.

I.A. No. 8 of 2016 stands disposed of accordingly.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER